

28.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Mayank Jain, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vinit Jain,
for counter claimant.
Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for non counter
claimant.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings.

Written statement to the counter claim of counter claimant
already filed on behalf on non counter claimant on 20.01.2022. Copy is
stated to have been received. Counter claimant is given opportunity to
file replication, if any with advance copy to the opposite party against
receiving.

List with the connected matter on 07.09.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.05.2022