

07.09.2022

Present: Ms. Annu Arora, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for non counter
claimant.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings.

As per record, replication not filed. In the interest of justice,
one more opportunity is given with direction to file the same within four
weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List with connected matter on **24.11.2022**.

**Ahmad is directed to take step for change of cause title
of the present counter claim.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.09.2022

sk