

CS No.319/21
Mohd. Idrish vs. Mohd. Meharban

01.05.2023

The present case file has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 25.03.2023 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Annu Arora, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Gola, learned counsel for defendant.

List with the connected matter, on **12.07.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.05.2023 pk