

CS319/21
MOHD. IDRISH Vs. MOHD. MEHARBAN

20.09.2023

Present: Ms. Anu Arora, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff
Sh. Kuldeep Gola, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE. It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that the evidence by way of affidavit will be filed during course of the day. It is also submitted that there is delay in filing the affidavit since the counsel was admitted in the hospital.

Put up for PE on 09.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.09.2023 sb